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Update 
Sunday 21st - 28th February 2016 

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881 
 
 

 
 It is great to have you join us for worship today. A warm welcome to any 

visitors this morning. Please sign our visitor’s book in the foyer. 

 Life Groups for Lent continue this week in different locations.  

 Our Annual General Meeting will commence at 12.10pm after coffee in 
the sanctuary. While only members will be eligible to vote for board 
trustees everyone is invited to join us. It will probably take 45 minutes.   

 The funeral of Peter Carr will be held at church this Wednesday at 12.00 
noon, and following at Dunham Lawn Cemetery. All welcome.  

 Our thanks to everyone who has helped us over 2015! 

This week:  
 

Today    10.30 am 
12.10 pm 
6.30 pm 

Sunday Morning: ‘Our Best for His Highest’ 
Church A.G.M. (All welcome) 
Evening Communion (Jez Smith speaking) 
 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Thursday 
Friday 
Sunday 28th      

12.00 pm 
10.00 am 
12.00 pm 

 

7.30 pm  
7.30 pm 
7.45 pm 
7.30 pm 
7.00 pm  

10.00 am  
10.30 am 

 

DINNAZ (Weekly Diner) 
Toddle-in Group 
The Funeral of Peter Carr 
 

Lent Group at Viv’s 
Lent Group (Lucy’s) at Church 
Lent Group at Mike & Marion’s 
Lent Group at Jez & Susanna’s 
Lent Group at Tirhas’ 
Lent Group at Rebecca’s 
Sunday Morning: ‘The Four P’s’ 
 

 

Coming up in March 

 Sunday 6th March – Mothers’ Day Service with Irene Rowley ** 

 Sunday 20th March – Palm Sunday 

 Friday 25th – Good Friday Communion Service, 10.00am   

 Sunday 27th March – Easter Sunday 
 

Readings and Prayers for this week: 

 We remember those bereaved recently 

 We pray for our church board members and their work 

 We pray for those in our Life Groups for Lent  

 We pray for Marion Tewkesbury’s sister Iris, who had a stroke 
last week 

 We thank God that Vivienne got a new job and remember others 
looking for work 
 
 

Monday        Reading  Matt 23:37–24:14 
Pray for Audrey Bolton & family 
 

 

Tuesday  Reading Matt 24:15–35 
Pray for Robert Bond 
 

 

Wednesday Reading   Matt 24:36–25:30 
Pray for Susan Brockeko 
 

 

Thursday Reading  Matt 25:31–26:16 
Pray for Azzura  Caltabiano 
 

 

Friday Reading  Matt 26:17–35 
Pray for Maria Rosa Curcuruto 
 

 

Saturday Reading: Joel 2:1–11 
Pray for Maureen Campion 
 

 

Sunday   Reading  Joel 2:12–17 
Pray for Albert, Jean Carney & Susan 
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