# **Update**

## Sunday 21st - 28th February 2016

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881

- It is great to have you join us for worship today. A warm welcome to any visitors this morning. Please sign our visitor's book in the foyer.
- Life Groups for Lent continue this week in different locations.
- Our **Annual General Meeting** will commence at 12.10pm after coffee in the sanctuary. While only members will be eligible to vote for board trustees everyone is invited to join us. It will probably take 45 minutes.
- The **funeral of Peter Carr** will be held at church this Wednesday at 12.00 noon, and following at Dunham Lawn Cemetery. All welcome.
- Our thanks to everyone who has helped us over 2015!

#### This week:

Today	10.30 am	Sunday Morning: 'Our Best for His Highest'
	12.10 pm	Church A.G.M. (All welcome)
	6.30 pm	Evening Communion (Jez Smith speaking)
Tuesday	12.00 pm	DINNAZ (Weekly Diner)
Wednesday	10.00 am	Toddle-in Group
	12.00 pm	The Funeral of Peter Carr
	7.30 pm	<b>Lent Group</b> at Viv's
	7.30 pm	Lent Group (Lucy's) at Church
	7.45 pm	Lent Group at Mike & Marion's
	7.30 pm	Lent Group at Jez & Susanna's
Thursday	7.00 pm	Lent Group at Tirhas'
Friday	10.00 am	Lent Group at Rebecca's
Sunday 28 <sup>th</sup>	10.30 am	Sunday Morning: 'The Four P's'

### Coming up in March

- Sunday 6<sup>th</sup> March **Mothers' Day Service** with Irene Rowley \*\*
- Sunday 20<sup>th</sup> March **Palm Sunday**
- Friday 25<sup>th</sup> Good Friday Communion Service, 10.00am
- Sunday 27<sup>th</sup> March **Easter Sunday**

Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216

**Email**: info@BrooklandsChurch.com **Web:** www.BrooklandsChurch.com



#### Readings and Prayers for this week:

- We remember those bereaved recently
- We pray for our church board members and their work
- We pray for those in our Life Groups for Lent
- We pray for Marion Tewkesbury's sister Iris, who had a stroke last week
- We thank God that Vivienne got a new job and remember others looking for work

Monday Reading Matt 23:37–24:14

Pray for Audrey Bolton & family

Tuesday Reading Matt 24:15–35

Pray for Robert Bond

Wednesday Reading Matt 24:36–25:30

Pray for Susan Brockeko

Thursday Reading Matt 25:31–26:16

Pray for Azzura Caltabiano

Friday Reading Matt 26:17–35

Pray for Maria Rosa Curcuruto

Saturday Reading: Joel 2:1–11

Pray for Maureen Campion

Sunday Reading Joel 2:12–17

Pray for Albert, Jean Carney & Susan